
 [External Email]

From: Hill, Shannon
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: Cultural Resources Follow-Up
Date: Monday, August 10, 2020 3:26:18 PM

 
 

From: Victoria Lehman <vlehman@google.com> 
Sent: Friday, August 7, 2020 4:41 PM
To: Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>; Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Hill, Shannon
<Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Linda S. Peters
<lspeters@esassoc.com>; Hillary Gitelman <HGitelman@esassoc.com>
Cc: Jennings, Megan <mjennings@coblentzlaw.com>; Anton Walker <antonwalker@google.com>;
Andy Wang <wangan@google.com>; Bhavesh Parikh <bhaveshp@google.com>
Subject: Cultural Resources Follow-Up
 
 

 

Hi All, 
 
As requested during our call yesterday, you can find the following documents in this
folder. 

1. Blown up before/ proposed after figures for the SP Depot and Water Company
historic boundaries

2. Updated E1 DWDSG Standard (requested by ESA team) 
3. Updated historic resources figure that will be incorporated in the DWDSG
4. Relocation Feasibility memo for the buildings that we're proposing to demolish from

Garden City for Mitigation Measure CU-1   
5. Receiver Site memo for the buildings that we're proposing to demolish from ARG for

Mitigation Measure CU-1
6. 40 South Montgomery Relocation Memo from Garden City 

A few other confirmations / clarifications: 

D1 would not require a height reference (or DDG Stepback) on any facade because it
does not directly face or abut historic resources. This would be true in either the
DWDSG and the DDG. 
40 South Montgomery will be relocated
30 feet. There was some back and forth on
whether it was 30 or 40 feet. 

The DDG / DWDSG historic adjacency comparison will follow in a subsequent email. We also heard
the need to see the entire DWDSG chapter as soon as possible. We're coordinating internally and
will let you know soon when you can expect this
draft.
 
Please let us know if you need any additional information or have concerns. 
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https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdrive.google.com%2Ffile%2Fd%2F1gkxWI8dC3iFoQkcLEXvoz5IEtP8SIJlU%2Fview%3Fusp%3Dsharing&data=01%7C01%7Cshannon.hill%40sanjoseca.gov%7Cf2c48e3f4b3e4913d94008d83b2b6331%7C0fe33be061424f969b8d7817d5c26139%7C1&sdata=ugleF30TGTPgLab5i4GuAiJzD74QY89NP5vlMu4zI6I%3D&reserved=0


 
This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

 
Best, 
Victoria 
 
--

 
Victoria Lehman |
 Development Manager  
Working for Lendlease at Google
Sunnyvale, CA  |
 628.777.4807
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